
 

 

Amendment No. 2 

 

 

Tender No. : T-2110 Establishment of 220/33KV Vikharan AIS Sub-station along with 

associated EHV Lines for Dondaicha Solar Park MAHAGENCO, Dist Dhule under Nashik 

Zone (RFx 6000000971). 

 

The Maharashtra State Electricity Transmission Company Ltd., Mumbai, has invited offers in 

TWO bid system (Techno- commercial and price bid) from the eligible bidders for the work of 

establishment of 220/33KV Vikharan AIS Sub-station along with associated EHV Lines for 

Dondaicha Solar Park MAHAGENCO, Dist Dhule. 

 

1) Clarification:  

i) Transformer has dual ratio 220/33/33 kV.  

ii) Disc insulator/long road porcelain insulator will be consider as per site 

condition. 

2) The revised Book-IV Price Schedule as per MSETCL format (i.e. Exworks , Fright 

& Insurance, GST, Labour cess ) is uploaded. As per changes revised IFB uploaded. 

3) The date of sale and submission is extended from 21.06.2021 to 24.06.2021 at 13.00 

hrs. 

Note: 

i) Bidders, who has submitted their response are requested to edit their response and 

revised accordingly. 

ii) EMD BG will be considered, issued before 21.06.2021 as per previous amount 

mentioned in the tender. 

 

All other contents remains unchanged. The bidders are requested to check the details on our 

website https://srmetender.mahatransco.in. 

   

   

  

        Chief Engineer (C&M) 


